County internal appraiser concluded that there was no need to update the appraisal because  
 in her opinion, the value of the Boulevard Property likely did not change since the initial  
 appraisal in 2024. The minimum bid for the Avocado Property is nine hundred five thousand  
 dollars ($905,000) representing an as-is value based on an appraisal dated April 24, 2025, and  
 reviewed on April 28, 2025.  

RECOMMENDATION(S) 
 CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
 1. Find, in accordance with Section 15312 of the CEQA Guidelines, that the sale of Real